FEES & FACTS

Registration Fee $^{\mathfrak{L}}50$

Accommodation Placement Fee £30

Optional Student Insurance £10 per week

Visa Registration Fee £23

Visa Document Courier Fee £75

Bank Transfer Fee £13

Minimum age 16 years

Students under 18 must book single room homestay for the duration of their course, return airport transfers (if arriving and departing between 8pm & 8am) and require a parental consent form.

Minimum stay 1 week

Class size Average 12 (max 15)

Timetable

Lessons may alternate between morning and afternoon sessions

Courses start Every Monday

Accommodation

Arrival day: Saturday Departure day: Saturday

Lessons

1 lesson = 45 mins 20 lessons = 15 hrs/week 30 lessons = 22.5 hrs/week

Public holidays on a weekday

01 Jan, 19 Apr, 22 Apr, 06 May, 27 May, 26 Aug, 25 Dec & 26 Dec.

Courses include

- · Orange Carpet Experience
- · Online placement test
- EC Online and course books
- English language activities and workshops
- · Welcome activity
- · Internet access
- All intensive 24+ weeks courses include the option of joining an exam prep course, subject to availability

Students can choose to study at multiple EC schools with rates calculated on total course duration. Please see individual school pages for weekly prices.

COURSES

PRICES PER WEEK	LESSONS PER WEEK	1 - 11 WEEKS*	12 - 23 WEEKS	24+ WEEKS
General English (GE)	20	£295	£260	-
Intensive English	30	£375	£310	-
English for Work (20 GE + 10 English for Work)	30	£375	£310	-
English in the City (20 GE + 10 English in the City) Maximum course duration: 10 weeks	30	£375	-	-
Academic Semester/Year	20	-	-	£225
Intensive Academic Semester/Year	30		-	£275
Higher Score® IELTS Recommended course duration: Minimum of 4 weeks	20	£295	£260	-
*High Season Supplement 17 Jun - 13 Sep for ALL courses shorter than 12 weeks	-	£15 p/w	-	-

ENGLISH PLUS (Combine your course with)			
One-to-One	Min 2 lessons	£80 per lesson	
Internship - available to EEA, EU or Swiss students only Min English course: 4 weeks x 30 lessons/week			Placement Fee
Internship duration: 4 weeks - 3 months Minimum level of English: Upper Intermediate (B2)		£645	

EXAM PREPARATION COURSE DATES				
	COURSE DATES	EXAM DATES	MINIMUM LEVEL	
Higher Score IELTS	Every Monday	see: www.ielts.org	intermediate	

Please note: exam fees not included

ACCOMMODATION AND TRANSFERS

HOMESTAY	DISTANCE TO SCHOOL	PRICE PER WEEK	HIGH SEASON 15 JUN - 14 SEP
Standard Homestay Twin room*, shared bathroom, self catering	30 - 40 mins	£135 p/w	£165 p/w
Standard Homestay Twin room*, shared bathroom, B&B	30 - 40 mins	£155 p/w	£185 p/w
Standard Homestay Twin room*, shared bathroom, half board	30 - 40 mins	£170 p/w	£200 p/w
Standard Homestay Single room, shared bathroom, self catering	30 - 40 mins	£175 p/w	£205 p/w
Standard Homestay Single room, shared bathroom, B&B	30 - 40 mins	£195 p/w	£225 p/w
Standard Homestay Single room, shared bathroom, half board	30 - 40 mins	£210 p/w	£240 p/w
Comfort Homestay Single room, private bathroom, B&B	30 - 40 mins	£265 p/w	£300 p/w
Comfort Homestay Single room, private bathroom, half board	30 - 40 mins	£280 p/w	£315 p/w

*Only available for two students booking together Special dietary requirements may be accommodated subject to availability at a fee of £45 per week

STUDENT RESIDENCES	DISTANCE TO SCHOOL	PRICE PER WEEK	HIGH SEASON 15 JUN - 14 SEP
Standard Residence Studio single room, ensuite bathroom, self- catering	🏌 15 mins	£285 p/w	£300 p/w
Comfort Alice House Residence Studio single room, ensuite bathroom, self- catering	₹ 10 mins	£335 p/w	£350 p/w
Standard Slade Park Summer Residence (available 20 Jul - 31 Aug) Single room, ensuite bathroom, self-catering	ॐ 20 mins	-	£275 p/w

AIRPORT TRANSFER	ONE WAY
Heathrow Airport (LHR)	£140
Luton Airport (LTN)	£155
Gatwick Airport (LGW)	£165
Stansted Airport (STN)	£175
St. Pancras International Railway Station	£170

Two students may share the cost of a transfer to the same address